# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Formerly | Execution Date         | Entity Type                        |
|---------------------|----------|------------------------|------------------------------------|
| Trident Design, LLC |          | I0 <i>5/27/2</i> 011 I | LIMITED LIABILITY<br>COMPANY: OHIO |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Flambeau, Inc.                |  |
|-------------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 801 Lynn Avenue               |  |
| Internal Address: | ATTN: Trademark Administrator |  |
| City:             | Baraboo                       |  |
| State/Country:    | WISCONSIN                     |  |
| Postal Code:      | 53913                         |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN        |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type  | Number   | Word Mark  |
|----------------|----------|------------|
| Serial Number: | 77723060 | SCRIPTSAFE |

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)355-2280

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

608-356-0136 Phone:

Email: sstauffacher@nordicgroup.com Correspondent Name: Nordic Group of Companies, Ltd. Address Line 1: 414 Broadway, Suite 200 Address Line 2: Attn: Trademark Administrator Address Line 4: Baraboo, WISCONSIN 53913

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SCRIPTSAFE ASSIGNMENT  |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Sonja A. Stauffacher   |
| Signature:              | /Sonja A. Stauffacher/ |
| Date:                   | 05/31/2011             |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment completed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0922

### ASSIGNMENT

Dated: May 27, 2011

(Assignee)

Name:

Flambeau, Inc.

Address:

801 Lynn Avenue

Baraboo, WI 53913 USA

Nationality:

USA

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, Trident Design, LLC, being the owner of US Trademark application for "SCRIPTSAFE", does hereby declare that it assigns to the above mentioned assignee all of its rights, title and interests in:

1. US Trademark Application No. 77/723,060, for the mark "SCRIPTSAFE"

2. Goods subject to the Assignment: "Non-metal safes"

Also, Trident Design LLC declares that it agrees said assignee may take the steps for recordal of this assignment in the sole name of the assignee for the goods at the US Trademark Office

(Assignor)

Name: Address: Trident Design, LLC 24 E. Lincoln Street

Columbus, OH 43215

Nationality:

USA

By:

Printed Name:

Title:

(Please type/print name and title of signatory)

No attestation required No notarization required

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004550 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 05/31/2011